(iii) All recordation and transfer taxes, if any, incurred in recording the special 

warranty deed; and 

(iv) Title insurance premium for Purchaser’s title insurance policy and all 

endorsements. 

8.2 The Town shall reimburse Sellers their reasonable attorneys’ fees up to Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00), based on an hourly rate of $500.00 per 

hour and an estimated five billable hours for review documents associated with the sale and 

closing, and providing other legal advice to Sellers.  Sellers shall otherwise pay their legal fees, if 

any, and expenses incurred in connection with the transactions described herein.